504053106 10/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4099770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LOUIS T FRANK	10/14/2016
JOSHUA L RUDE	10/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STANT USA CORP.
Street Address:	1620 COLUMBIA AVENUE
City:	CONNERSVILLE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47331

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15268067	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (317) 231-7426

Email: DARLA.HOFHEINS@BTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: DARLA HOFHEINS (BARNES & THORNBURG LLP)

Address Line 1: 11 S MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3177-258582	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. REZEK	
SIGNATURE:	/RAR/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504053106 REEL: 040032 FRAME: 0116

This document is be	ng submitted for dual purposes		Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	3177-258582 ST-413
	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1. TION DATA SHEET (37 CF			
Title of Invention	CLOSURE ASSEMBLY FOR	FUEL TANK F	ILLER NECK	Page 1 of 2
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:			
□ United States	cted to: application, or Application or PCT International Ap atember 16, 2016	plication No	15/268,067	
The above-identified ap	oplication was made or authorized to b	be made by me.		
I believe that I am the o	original inventor or an original joint in	ventor of a claimed	invention in this applica	ation.
WHEREAS,	Stant USA Corp.			
a Delaware 1620 Columb	ia Avenuc, Comersville, Indiana 473		red to as "ASSIGNEE"),	having a place of business at
is desirous of acquiring	the entire right, title, and interest in ind in and to any Letters Patent that m	and to the above-r		
ASSIGNEE, the full an (including the right to c Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	for good and valuable consideration, to dexclusive right to the invention in the laim priority under the terms of the In- application) and the entire right, title, States and its territorial possessions a substitutions, and renewals thereof.	ne United States and iternational Conven , and interest in and	l its territorial possession tion and other relevant I to any and all Letters Pa	ns and in all foreign countries nternational Treaties and utent which may be granted
to issue any and all of s same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and en	request the Patent Office officials in the aid Letters Patent, when granted, to A and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successor tirely as the same would have been he convey the interest herein assigned, as	SSIGNEE as the as ors and assigns, to the old by me had this a	signee of my entire right he full end of the term fo ssignment and sale not b	t, title, and interest in and to the or which said Letters Patent may be een made and hereby covenants
testify in any legal proc continuation, substitute Patent to be issued to A	ill communicate to ASSIGNEE or its eeding, cooperate in every way possit renewal, and reissue applications, ex SSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, an aforce proper protection for the INVE	ole in obtaining evid ecute all necessary ad generally do ever	lence, sign all lawful par assignment papers to cau ything possible to aid AS	pers, execute all divisional, use any and all of the Letters SSIGNEE, its successors and
	ney of record the power to insert on the the rules of the United States Patent a			
I hereby acknowledge to of not more than five (5	nat any willful false statement made in) years, or both.	n this declaration is	punishable under 18 U.S	S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF I	VENTOR: Louis T.	Frank		<i>f</i> ,
Signature:			Date:	14/2016
STATE OF Indi	ina)			,
COUNTY OF Fayo	He } ss:		5 /	
	a Notary Public in and for said County and	d State, this <u>14</u> d	ay of Octube	7 2016
	Som I South	MANAGEMENT	Printed Name:	Fuyoffe
My Commission Expires:	5-12-1)		County of Residence:	Fuyotte
DMC 4340403v1				

PATENT REEL: 040032 FRAME: 0117

······		······································	
This document is bei	ing submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	3177-258582 ST-413
	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR U' ATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AN		
Title of Invention	CLOSURE ASSEMBLY FOR FUEL TAN	IK FILLER NECK	Page 2 of 2
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:		
□ United States	cted to: application, or Application or PCT International Application No otember 16, 2016	15/268,067	
The above-identified ap	oplication was made or authorized to be made by me	3.	
I believe that I am the o	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a cla	aimed invention in this applic	eation.
	Stant USA Corp.		
a <u>Delaware</u> 1620 Columb	corporation (hereinafter pia Avenue, Connersyille, Indiana 47331	referred to as "ASSIGNEE"),	, having a place of business at
is desirous of acquiring	g the entire right, title, and interest in and to the ab nd in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted		
ASSIGNEE, the full and (including the right to charangements from the therefrom in the United	for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency dexclusive right to the invention in the United State claim priority under the terms of the International Coapplication) and the entire right, title, and interest in States and its territorial possessions and in any and substitutions, and renewals thereof.	es and its territorial possession onvention and other relevant I in and to any and all Letters Po	ns and in all foreign countries International Treaties and atent which may be granted
to issue any and all of so same, for the sole use ar granted, as fully and ent	request the Patent Office officials in the United State aid Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the state of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignst tirely as the same would have been held by me had to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the understanding the state of the same would have been held by me had the convey the interest herein assigned, and that the understanding the same state of the same state	the assignee of my entire rights, to the full end of the term for this assignment and sale not be	at, title, and interest in and to the or which said Letters Patent may be been made and hereby covenants
testify in any legal proce continuation, substitute, Patent to be issued to A	ill communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representative eeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all neces SSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally donforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the	g evidence, sign all lawful pa ssary assignment papers to ca o everything possible to aid A	pers, execute all divisional, use any and all of the Letters SSIGNEE, its successors and
	ney of record the power to insert on this assignment at the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark		
hereby acknowledge the of not more than five (5)	nat any willful false statement made in this declaration) years, or both.	on is punishable under 18 U.S	S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF IN	YENTOR: Joshua L. Rude		
Signature:	hud K. Kude	Date: 10	/14/16
STATE OF	NDIAWA } ss:		/
COUNTY OF	44ETT F ;	0 //	
	a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this	day ofOCTOBER	- 30/6
Notary Public Signature:		Printed Name:	ra FSmith Fago He
My Commission Expires: _	5-12-17	County of Residence: _	Fayo He
DMS 4340403v1			

PATENT REEL: 040032 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED: 10/17/2016